
ROTARY RESOURCES FOR CLUB PRESIDENTS

District 5300 No login is required

https://www.district5300.org/

Youth Services Click "Service" to access event dates, registration instructions, and other event information about each youth service event

   Rotary Youth Leadership Awards (RYLA) https://www.district5300.org/service/youth-service/ryla/

   Teen Leadership Camp (TLC) https://www.district5300.org/tlc/

   Dan Stover Music Contest https://www.district5300.org/service/youth-service/796-2/

   4-Way Test Speech Contest https://www.district5300.org/service/youth-service/792-2/

   George R. Hensel Ethics Essay Contest https://www.district5300.org/service/youth-service/george-r-hensel-ethics-essay-contest/

   Interact Handbook https://www.district5300.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/Interact-Handbook.pdf

   Youth Exchange https://www.district5300.org/service/international-service/youth-exchange/

   Youth Protection Guide https://www.district5300.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/Youth-Protection-Guide.pdf

   Youth Protection Policy  

Foundations Click  "Grants" to access information about available grants and to submit grant applications

   District Grants https://www.district5300.org/foundation/district-grants/

   Lefler Grants https://www.district5300.org/foundation/the-district-5300-foundation/

   Global Grants https://www.district5300.org/foundation/global-grants/

   Scholarships (Peace Fellowships) https://www.district5300.org/foundation/peace-fellowships/

   Scholarships (Global Scholars) https://www.district5300.org/foundation/global-scholars/

Membership Click  "Membership" to access membership resources

   Membership Resources https://www.district5300.org/membership-resources/

Events Click  "Events" to access information about District events

   District Calendar https://www.district5300.org/district-calendar/

   District Conference https://www.district5300.org/district-conference-2025/

   District Assembly (not yet updated with 2025 information) https://www.district5300.org/district-assembly/

   Peace Conference  https://www.district5300.org/peace-conference/

   Presidents Advance https://www.district5300.org/presidents-advance/

   RI Convention https://convention.rotary.org/en-us/

DACdb   District and Club Database (DACdb)

https://www.dacdb.com If you have not used DACdb, your Login name is your email address .  To create a password, click on "Forgot/Reset Password" 

This is a great resource for all members of the club

My Club Click on "My Club" tab

   Calendar Add and manage your club meetings, service events and fundraisers.  Entries will appear on your website and the District calendar.  Your service events will be added to Comeseewhatwedo.org.

   Website Manage your website

   Members Add, edit and terminate members

   Club ezStory Enter club stories which will appear on your website

   Club Grants Look up your club's fund allocation, enter and manage your club grants

   Pmail Send emails to club members

   And more!

District Click on "District" tab to access District information

   District Clubs Click on "Clubs" icon, scroll to find the name of the club and to locate a member and club information.

   District Calendar & Events Click on "Calendar and Events" icon to view and register for club and district events

   District Awards  (Deadline is 3/01/2025 to check off your club's accomoplishments) Click on "District Awards" , then select "Activity Entry" to the left to enter your club's achievements in the areas of Club Serice, Vocational, Community Projects, International Service & Public Image. Deadline:  3/5/2025

Support/Learning Click on "Support/Learning" tab to search for Help Topics to learn how to use the database options or to submit a support ticket to DACdb

   Calendar, Events and Meetings

   And many more help topics!

My Rotary Six areas for easy access for resources:  Rotary Club Central, Grant Center, Membership & Foundation Reports, Brand Center, Learning Center, Service Project Center

https://my.rotary.org/ Login to My Rotary.  If this is your first visit, select "Register" at the top of the page. 

Rotary Club Central                                                                                                        Set club goals and track how your club is doing.  Monitor your progress with detailed reports.

Before the new Rotary year starts, go to Rotary Club Central. Under the Rotary year field, browse goals by category and select only those that apply.  Important:  Remember to Save

All achievements need to be reported in Rotary Club Central by June 30.

Grant Center Launch and manage your Foundation grants

Membership & Foundation Reports Find reports with data about membership, contributions, recognition, and more. 

Brand Center Find logos, photos, videos, and all the resources you need to promote Rotary in your community.   Note:  Clubs must use their club name in Rotary logos for club-related prodjects and promotional materials. 

Learning Center Learn new skills with online classes and materials created for your specific role or interests.

Service Project Goals Enter and manage your club's service projects so that you can find partners, share the outcomes and show the impact of the work your club isdoing locally and globally. 

Additional Resources

   Resources:  General, Membership, Young Leaders, Service, Foundation Giving, Public Image and Club Excellence https://rcc.rotary.org/#/resources

   Logos and Promotional Materials https://brandcenter.rotary.org/en-us/templates

   Your Club's Information: Club Details, Members, Finance (club dues invoice), Reports https://my.rotary.org/en/club/a8499e3e-9765-43b7-8dc2-a169b98e79f4/details

   Interact Club Guide https://www.rotary.org/en/get-involved/interact-clubs/details

   Interact Club Certification Form:  New Interact Clubs need to register with Rotary International https://my.rotary.org/en/document/interact-club-certification-form

   Interact Club Advisor Form.  (Submit annually) https://my.rotary.org/en/report-your-interact-club-advisor

   Interact Awards https://www.rotary.org/en/interact-awards

   Youth Protection Information https://my.rotary.org/en/knowledge-and-resources/resources-and-reference/youth-protection

Rotary International District 5300 Facebook Page Great postings of District events and Club events.  Worth a look!

https://www.facebook.com/District5300

Rotary Zones 26 & 27 District 5300 is in Zone 26/27 (The Big West).  There are 30 Districts in our Zone 26.  There is a wealth of  information.

https://zone2627.org/

Resources:  Membership, Public Image, The Rotary Foundation, End Polio Now, Just Serve, Rotaract, & more https://zone2627.org/resources
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